No.F.2(11-4)-SE-E(G)/2012 Government of Tripura Education (School) Department

Dated, Agartala, the 03 / 01 /2022

NOTIFICATION

In the public interest, the Governor of Tripura is pleased to transfer the following HMs of HS School from and to the place(s) as noted against them with their existing pay, scale of pay and admissible allowances etc. with immediate effect and until further orders:-

SI No	Name & Designation & Present place of Posting	Transferred to
1.	Sri Mridul Chakraborty, HM(HS), Sonamura English Medium H.S. School, Sonamura, Sepahijala.	As OSD, West District Education Office, Kunjaban, Agartala.
2.	Sri Bikash Ranjan Das, HM(HS), Tripura Sports School, Badharghat, Agartala, West Tripura.	Sonamura English Medium H.S. School, Sonamura, Sepahijala.
3.	Sri Kajal Kumar Bhowmik, HM(HS), OSD, West District Education Office, Kunjaban, Agartala.	As OSD, Directorate of Secondary Education, Agartala, West Tripura.

All movement should be completed by 12-01-2022 without fail.

- **SI. No.2**. Will move first by handing over the charges held by him to the AHM of Tripura Sports School, Badharghat, Agartala, West Tripura and join at Sonamura English Medium HS School, Sonamura, Sepahijala by submitting one sided charge report in GFR-16.
 - **SI. No.1.** Will move by handing over the charges held by him to SI. No.2. Sri Bikash Ranjan Das, HM and join at West District Education Office as OSD by submitting one sided charge report in GFR-16 (duel sided).
- **SI. No. 3.** Will move by handing over the charges held by him to Sri Dilip Kumar Debbarma, OSD, West District Education Office, Kunjaban and join at Directorate of Secondary Education, Agartala as OSD by submitting charge report in GFR-16.

By order of the Governor,

(Chandn) Chandran, IAS)
Joint Secretary to the
Government of Tripura.

Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Education Minister for kind information to the Minister.
- The P.S. to the Secretary, School Education for kind information to the Secretary.Copy also to :-
 - 3. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala.
 - 4. The Manager, Govt. Press, Agartala for publication in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.
 - 5. The Treasury Officer/ Sub Treasury Officer
 - 6. The District Education Officer, West/Sepahijala District, for information.
 - 7. The AHM, Tripura Sports School, Badharghat, Agartala, West Tripura for information.

The IT Cell in office (DSE) for information.

(Chandni Chandran) IAS Joint Secretary to the Government of Tripura